## OLD KNOXVILLE HIGHWAY UTILITY DISTRICT

The Commissioners of the Old Knoxville Highway Water Utility District serve four vears terms. Vacancies on the Board of Commissioners are filled by appointment by the Greene County Mayor from a list of three nominees certified by the Board of Commissioners to the Greene County Mayor to fill a vacancy. Decisions by the Board of Commissioners on customer complaints brought before the Board of Commissions under the District's customer complaint policy may be reviewed by the Utility Management review Board of the Tennessee Department of Environment and Conservation pursuant to Section 7-82-702(7) of Tennessee Code Annotated.

A Vacancy will exist on the District's Board of Commissioners on April 27, 2025 due to the expiration of the term of a current member of the Board. The Board plans to certify a list of three nominees to the Greene County Mayor to fill this vacancy at its regular meeting on April 21, 2025. A customer may submit a name for consideration by the Board for the list of nominees. To be considered the name must be mailed to the District's Main office, 8152 W. Andrew Johnson Highway, Mosheim, TN 37818 before the Board meeting. Qualifications established by the Board for nominees are available upon request.